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Judith Wallace 

Associate 

• 

Direct Dial: 212-238-8743 

E-mail: wallace@clm.com 

 

October 30, 2009 

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 

11555 Rockville Pike 

Rockville, MD 20852 

 

Re: Transmittal Letter for Petition to Intervene and Admit New 

Contention in Docket NOs. 52-025 COL and 52-026 COL, 

ASLBP No. 099-873-01-COL-BD01 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

We are counsel for Vince Drescher, Kenneth Ward, John C. Horn, Jr., William S. Bashlor 

and James Eddie Partain in the above-captioned proceeding.  I submit this transmittal letter to 

provide explanatory information for the Petition to Intervene and Admit New Contention.  

Questions concerning this submittal may be directed to: 

  Barry S. Neuman 

 Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP 

 701 8th Street, NW, Suite 410 

 Washington, DC 20001-3893 

 Tel.: (202) 623-5705 

 Fax: (202) 898-1521 

 Email: neuman@clm.com 

  

 OR 

 

  Judith M. Wallace, Esq. 

  Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP 

 2 Wall Street, 14th Floor 

 New York, NY 10005 

 Tel.: (212) 238-8743 

 Fax:  (212) 732-3232 

 Email: wallace@clm.com 
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Please note that Attachment C to the Petition (document 002 below), a document issued 

by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, contains hyperlinks; however, such hyperlinks are either 

inoperable or are not essential to the use of this filing.  

 

Sincerely, 

/signed (electronically) by Judith M. Wallace/ 

Judith Wallace 

 

Counsel for Vince Drescher, Kenneth Ward, John 

C. Horn, Jr., William S. Bashlor and James Eddie 

Partain 

JW:tbm 

Enclosures 

cc:  

 

Office of Commission Appellate 

  Adjunction 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Washington, DC  20555-0001  

E-mail : ocaamail@nrc.gov 

 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 

Mail Stop T-3 F23 

Washington, DC 20555-0001 

 

Administrative Judge 

G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chair 

E-mail:gpb@nrc.gov 

paul.bollwerk@nrc.gov 

 

Administrative Judge 

Nicholas G. Trikouros 

E-mail: ngt@nrc.gov 

 

Administrative Judge 

James F. Jackson 

E-mail: jxk2@nrc.gov 

jackson538@comcast.net 

 

 

Law Clerk Wen Bu 

E-mail: wen.bu@nrc.gov 

wxb@nrc.gov 

 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Office of the Secretary of Commission 

Mail Stop O-16C1 

Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Hearing Docket  

E-mail: hearingdocket.@nrc.gov 

 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Office of the General Counsel 

Mail Stop O-15D-21 

Washington, DC 20555-0001 

Jessica Bielecki 

Nancy Greathead 

E. Roy Hawkens 

Ann R. Hodgdon, Esq. 

Sara Kirkwood 

Patrick A. Moulding, Esq. 

Sarah Price, Esq. 

Carol H. Lazar, Esq. 

Marion L. Zobler 

Joseph Gilman, Paralegal 
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E-mail : jab2@nrc.gov; 

nancy.greathead@nrc.gov; erh@hrc.gov; 

ann.hodgdon@nrc.gov; 

sara.kirkwood@nrc.gov; seb2@nrc.gov 

Patrick.moulding@nrc.gov; sap1@nrc.gov 

jsg1@nrc.gov; Carol.Lazar@nrc.gov; 

mlz@nrc.gov 

 

OCG Mail Center 

OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 

 

Moanica M. Caston, Esq. 

Charles Pierce 

Angela Thornhill 

Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 

40 Inverness Center Parkway 

P.O. Box 1295, Bin B-022 

Birmington, AL  35201-1295 

E-mail: mcaston@southernco.com; 

CRPierce@southernco.com; 

afthornhill@southernco.com 

 

Kathryn M.Sutton, Esq. 

Steven P. Frantz, Esq. 

Paul M. Bessette, Esq. 

Mary Freeze 

Sharon J. Wisely 

Diane A. Eckert, Admin. Assist. 

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP 

Co-Counsel for Southern Nuclear Operating 

Company, Inc. 

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 2004 

E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com 

sfranz@moganlewis.com 

pbessette@morganlewis.com 

deckert@morganlewis.com; 

mfreeze@morganlewis.com; 

swisely@morganlewis.com 

Atlanta Women’s Action for New 

Directions (WAND), Blue Ridge 

Environmental Defense League (BREDL), 

Center for Sustainable Coast (CSC), 

Savannah Riverkeeper and Southern 

Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE) 

 

Turner Environmental Law Clinic 

Emory University School of Law 

1301 Clifton Road 

Atlanta GA 30322 

Lawrence Sanders Esq. 

E-Mail: lsande3@emory.edu 

Mindy Goldstein 

E-mail: magolds@emory.edu 

 

Kenneth C. Hairston, Esq. 

M. Stanford Blanton, Esq. 

Peter D. LeJeune, Esq. 

Balch & Bingham LLP 

1710 Sixth Avenue North 

Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2014 

E-mail: kchairston@balch.com 

sblanton@balch.com; plejeune@batch.com 

 

C. Grady Moore, III, Esq. 

Chad Pilcher, Esq. 

Balch & Bingham, LLP 

1901 6
th

 Avenue, Suite 2600 

Birmingham, AL 35203 

E-mail: gmoore@balch.com; 

cpilcher@balch.com 

 

Robert B. Haemer, Esq. 

Maria Webb 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 

2300 N Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20037-1122 

E-mail: robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com; 

maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com 

 

Barton Z. Cowan 

Eckert Seamans 

600 Grant Street, 44th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

teribart61@aol.com 

 

Lorraine Carter  

Caption Reporters, Inc. 

lcarter@captionreporters.com 
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Document Components: 

001 Transmittal Letter.pdf, 29,280 bytes (approximately) 

002 Notices of Appearance-Neuman, Wallace.pdf, 60,942 bytes 

003 Petition and Attachments.pdf, 11,815,270 bytes 

004 Declarations of Petitioners.pdf, 153,727 bytes 

005 Feldman Declaration and Attachments.pdf, 1,315,895 bytes 

006 Certificate of Service.pdf, 31,988 bytes 

 


